and “very effective” to “not effective,” providing 
a standardized method to quantify subjective 
responses. 

This study employed a complete enumera-
tion sampling design in the selection of police 
personnel to answer the survey questionnaire. 
The sample consisted of one hundred twenty-
nine (129) police personnel from the Cabuyao 
Component City Police Station who have been 
equipped or have knowledge in using body-
worn cameras.  

Also, the sampling design for barangay offi-
cials was also complete enumeration sampling. 
This second group of respondents consisted of 
one hundred forty-four (144) barangay offi-
cials from the eighteen (18) barangays in 
Cabuyao City, Laguna.  

This sampling method was selected due to 
the manageable size of the target population, 
the specificity of the research topic, and the 
critical relevance of every member’s perspec-